
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
TWENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE, 2008
STATE OF HAWAII

H.B. NO.3'>Z,cr
A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
ELEVENTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1 SECTION 1. The following sums or so much thereof as shall

2 be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act are

3 hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of

4 Hawaii for fiscal year 2008-2009:

5

6

7

1.

A.

To be expended by the department of education:

Kamalii elementary school, Maui

Construction to repair air conditioning units.

8

9

10 B.

Construction

Total funding

Kihei elementary school, Maui

$

$

11

12

Design and construction for upgrades to comply with

the Americans with Disabilities Act.

13

14

15

Design

Construction

Total funding

HB HMS 2008-1439

111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111

$1,000

$374,000

$375,000



1

2

3

Page 2

C.

H.B. NO. ~~~1

Kihei elementary school, Maui

Plans, design, and construction for renovation of

administration/library building.

4

5

6

7

8 D.

Plans

Design

Construction

Total funding

Lokelani intermediate school, Maui

$1,000

$1,000

$8,898,000

$8,900,000

9

10

Plans, design, construction, and equipment for a six

classroom building.

11

12

13

14

15

16 E.

Plans

Design

Construction

Equipment

Total funding

Lokelani intermediate school, Maui

$1,000

$1,000

$7,992,000

$1,000

$7.995,000

17

18

Design and construction for architectural barrier

removal.

19

20

21

Design

Construction

Total funding

$1,000

$824,000

$825,000

HB HMS 2008-1439

111111~~II~llllllllilllilll~illlll!IIIIIIIIII~I~~1111110



1

2

Page 3

F.

H.B. NO. ~~V(

Lokelani intermediate school, Maui

Plans, design, and construction for renovation of

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

administration/library building.

Plans $1,000

Design $1,000

Construction $9,998,000

Total funding $10,000,000

G. Lokelani intermediate school, Maui

Design and construction for electrical upgrades.

10

11

12

13 H.

Design

Construction

Total funding

New elementary school in Makena, Maui

$1,000

$1,349,000

$1,350,000

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Plans, design, construction, and equipment for a new

elementary school in Makena.

Plans $

Design $

Construction $

Equipment $

Total funding $

HB HMS 2008-1439

IIIII~~IIIIII~II~111~~I~IIIII~IIII~llllIlIllllil~III~~I~mlll



Page 4

H.B. NO.

1

2

3

2 .

A.

To be expended by the department of transportation:

Plans, design, and construction for an off-road

bicycle path adjacent to Piilani highway.

4

5

6

7

Plans

Design

Construction

Total funding

$

$

$

$

8 SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective

9 capital projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the

10 designated expending agency for the purposes of this Act.

11 SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2008.

12

HB HMS 2008-1439

III~~III~IIIIIII~II~1111111~illll~ll~I~II~II~~IIII~IIIIIIIIIIIII

INTRODUCED BY:-~-
JAN 2 3 2008



H.B. NO. ~2>~

Report Title:
CIP; 11th Representative District

Description:
Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the
benefit of the 11 th representative district.

HE HMS 2008-1439

11111~~~1~11~111~~1111111~11~111~~11111111~~~III~I~IIII


