A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE ELEVENTH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECT	ION 1. The following sums or so much the	nereof as shall
2	be suffic	ient to finance the projects listed in t	this Act are
3	hereby ap	propriated out of the general revenues of	of the State of
4	Hawaii fo	r fiscal year 2008-2009:	
5	1.	To be expended by the department of edu	ucation:
6	Α.	Kamalii elementary school, Maui	
7		Construction to repair air conditioning	g units.
8		Construction	\$
9		Total funding	\$
10	В.	Kihei elementary school, Maui	
11		Design and construction for upgrades to	comply with
12		the Americans with Disabilities Act.	
13		Design	\$1,000
14		Construction	\$374,000
15		Total funding	\$375,000

H.B. NO. 3319

1	C.	Kihei elementary school, Maui	
2		Plans, design, and construction for	renovation of
3		administration/library building.	
4		Plans	\$1,000
5		Design	\$1,000
6		Construction	\$8,898,000
7		Total funding	\$8,900,000
8	D.	Lokelani intermediate school, Maui	
9		Plans, design, construction, and equ	uipment for a six
10		classroom building.	
11		Plans	\$1,000
12		Design	\$1,000
13		Construction	\$7,992,000
14		Equipment	\$1,000
15		Total funding	\$7.995,000
16	Ε.	Lokelani intermediate school, Maui	
17		Design and construction for architection	ctural barrier
18		removal.	
19		Design	\$1,000
20		Construction	\$824,000
21		Total funding	\$825,000

H.B. NO. 33191

1	F.	Lokelani intermediate school, Maui		
2		Plans, design, and construction for re	novation of	
3		administration/library building.		
4		Plans	\$1,000	
5		Design	\$1,000	
6		Construction	\$9,998,000	
7		Total funding	\$10,000,000	
8	G.	Lokelani intermediate school, Maui	¥	
9	a.	Design and construction for electrical	upgrades.	
10		Design	\$1,000	
11		Construction	\$1,349,000	
12		Total funding	\$1,350,000	
13	Н.	New elementary school in Makena, Maui		
14		Plans, design, construction, and equip	ment for a new	
15		elementary school in Makena.		
16		Plans	\$	
17		Design	\$,	
18		Construction	\$	
19		Equipment	\$	
20		Total funding	\$	

1	2.	To be expended by the department of transpose	ortation:
2 ,	Α.	Plans, design, and construction for an off-	-road
3		bicycle path adjacent to Piilani highway.	
4		Plans	\$
5		Design	\$
6		Construction	\$
7		Total funding	\$
8	SECT	TION 2. The sums appropriated for the respec	ctive
9	capital p	projects set forth in section 1 shall be expe	ended by the
10	designate	ed expending agency for the purposes of this	Act.
11	SECT	TION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1	2008.
12			
		INTRODUCED BY:	

JAN **2 3** 2008

Report Title: CIP; 11th Representative District

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the benefit of the $11^{\rm th}$ representative district.